# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER BOUAZIZ	05/15/2014
DAVID BARBER	05/19/2014
CORALIE JUNG	05/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCELORMITTAL INVESTIGACIÓN Y DESARROLLO, S.L.
Street Address:	CL/CHAVARRI 6
City:	SESTAO BIZKAIA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	48910

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343331

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 736 1940

Email: Isteel@ddkpatent.com

DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 485 7TH AVENUE Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	706.1022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. O'CONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0732

502833669

Docket No.: 706.1022

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Olivier BOUAZIZ residing at 19 rue Mozart, Metz, France 57000, David BARBIER residing at 1 rue Saint Georges, Metz, France 57000 and Coralie JUNG residing at 43 bis rue Principale, Neunkirchen-les-Bouzonville, France 57320, ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROLLED STEEL THAT HARDENS BY MEANS OF PRECIPITATION AFTER HOTFORMING AND/OR QUENCHING WITH A TOOL HAVING VERY HIGH STRENGTH AND DUCTILITY, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME, an application for a Patent of the United States for which:

	I (we) am (are) about to execute;
	Was executed on (date(s));
X	is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No. 706.1022;
X	was filed on March 6, 2014 as International Application No. 14/343,331
	I (we) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Davidson, Davidson & Kappel,
	LLC of 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10018 to insert
	here in parentheses (Application number, filed the filing date and
	application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, ARCELORMITTAL INVESTIGACIÓN Y DESARROLLO, S.L., CL/Chavarri 6, Sestao Bizkaia, Spain 48910, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Docket No.: 706.1022

### ASSIGNMENT

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

Dated: 15/05/ 2014

Olivier BOUAZIZ

Dated: 1910510014

David BARBIER

Dated: 19/05/2014

Coralie JUNG

Page 2 of 2